
2. DIRECT FIXED TO RAILS1. DIRECT FIXED TO CEILING 3. SUSPENDED RAILS

SEE PAGE 2 SEE PAGE 3 SEE PAGE 4

PACK INCLUDES
Autex Mounting Clips

Autex Frontier Extrusions
Autex Frontier Fins/Rafts

NOT SUPPLIED
Fasteners (to substrate)

PACK INCLUDES
Autex Mounting Clips

Autex Frontier Extrusions
Autex Frontier Fins/Rafts

ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS REQUIRED
Autex Frontier Cross Rails x2 

Autex W-Clips
Autex Wire Suspension Kits

NOT SUPPLIED
Fasteners (to substrate)

Threaded Rod

PACK INCLUDES
Autex Mounting Clips

Autex Frontier Extrusions
Autex Frontier Fins/Rafts

ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS REQUIRED
Autex Frontier Cross Rails x2

NOT SUPPLIED
Fasteners (to substrate)

THE FIRST CONSIDERATION TO MAKE WHEN SPECIFYING A FRONTIER SYSTEM IS THE INSTALLATION METHOD.  

For suspended installations it is strongly recommended to consult a building engineer for seismic considerations. See page 8  for suggested details.  

Ceiling Fixing Method
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RAFNEX24
Frontier 1" Extrusion (used as cross 
rail)

RAFTCC
Autex Mounting Clip

RAFWCP
Autex Removable W-Clip

CAM CLIP SCREW 
FIX TO CEILING

CROSS RAIL SCREW 
FIX TO CEILING

CROSS RAIL W-CLIP 
SCREW FIX TO 

CEILING

CROSS RAIL W-CLIP 
TO CABLE 

SUSPENSION

CROSS RAIL 
W-CLIP TO 1" CEILING GRID

RAFNEX24
Frontier 1" 
Extrusion

RAFNEXRT
Frontier Raft 
Extrusion

Starting with your predetermined Fin/Raft 
option (bottom), choose your installation 
path above which indicates components 
required. 

GUIDE

3rd Party Component

Autex Component

CROSS RAIL 
W-CLIP TO M6
THREADED ROD

*This method may require 
re-enforcement of grid

Nut not 
supplied 
by Autex

1. FIN TYPE

3. CROSS RAIL

2. INTERFACE

4. W-CLIP

5. HANGING 
METHOD

DIRECT TO CABLE 
SUSPENSION

*This method is suitable for 

Fixing Options

RAFNEX
Frontier 3/8"
Extrusion

US Patent 10113312B2
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Frontier Fin Styles

TUNDRA 4” TUNDRA 6” TUNDRA 8” TUNDRA 12”

WAVE DRAPE RIPPLEGLIDE

SIERRA TALUS AXISDUNE
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Drape/Glide/Ripple  |  Pack Contents

DRAPE RIPPLEGLIDE

Certain styles of Frontier fins (noted below) use a notch detail to signify correct sequence and orientation prior to install.
This detail is located in the top edge of the fin, and is covered by the RAFNEX channel when installed. 

If you are using a style noted below, check how these notches should be sequenced for correct install order. 

Drape fins are all unique, so the sequence continues throughout 
the pack. 

The Glide pattern repeats once within a pack, so the notches should 
stagger as shown. 

This pattern looks continuous from beneath when installed correctly. 

Ripple has a symmetrical pattern, so the notches should reverse direction
at half-way like shown. 
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Wave/Drape/Glide/Ripple  |  Layout Patterns

DRAPEWAVE

RIPPLE

GLIDE

Note:
6x packs are shown arrayed in each example (2 wide x 3 long).
All styles are designed to pair with Tundra 6” if desired. 

Tip: For a more irregular pattern, fin sequence can be 
mirrored between packs. Fins should stay the same 
orientation end-to-end though. 
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Dune/Sierra/Talus  |  Pack Contents
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SIERRA

TALUS

DUNE

Dune/Sierra/Talus  |  Layout Patterns
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5 1/2”

10 3/8”

8 11/16”

2 3/4”

2 3/4”

2 3/4”

8 7/8”

3 1/2”

Page 20 of 25

Frontier
TM

 Install Instructions

Frontier Install Instructions  |  US  |  R1.4  |  Autex Industries Ltd © December 2025



54” 

5 7/8” 

94 1/2” 

94 1/2” 
94 1/2” 

94 1/2” 54” 

11 13/16” 11 13/16” 

54” 

54” 
108” 

108” 
108” 

108” 

11 13/16” 

RAFT BEAM 100
1x Pack = 36ft²

RAFT BLADE
1x Pack = 36ft²

RAFT TRAPEZOID
1x Pack = 36ft²

RAFT BEAM 250
1x Pack = 36ft²

Raft Coverage
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Frontier Extrusions

Divider Tray

Frontier Fins/Rafts

RAFTCC
Autex Mounting Clips 

+ Accessories

**Fin Depth/Raft Depth is inclusive of extrusion

Box Contents

STYLE FIN LENGTH FIN THICKNESS FIN DEPTH** FIN SPACING FINS PER PACK CHANNELS PER PACK MOUNTING CLIPS CONNECTOR TABS AREA PER PACK (SQFT)

4 4 4

6 6 8 8 6 8

8 8 6 6 6

4 4 8 4

* 4 4 8 4

AXIS 4 / / 6 6 8 6 N/A 6

RAFT STYLE RAFT LENGTH RAFT WIDTH RAFT DEPTH** RAFT SPACING RAFTS PER PACK CHANNELS PER PACK MOUNTING CLIPS CONNECTOR TABS AREA PER PACK (SQFT)

BEAM 100  3/4 3 / 6 8 8 6 8

BEAM 250 2 3/4 4 4 8 4

BLADE 2 3/4 4 4 8 4

TRAPEZOID 8 11/16 5 / 4 4 8 4

TUNDRA

DUNE/SIERRA/TALUS

8 7/8

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

6 6 6 6 3 6 72

36

36

10 3/8

3/8

3/8

3/8

3/8

3/8

4 4 4 4 48 4

6 6 6 6 3 6

8 8 4

8 8 6 8

108”

108”

108”

72

72

72

72

108”
108”

108”

108”

108”

108”

WAVE/DRAPE/
RIPPLE/GLIDE

8 72108”

3/8 12 12

12 12

8

8

8

8

86

6

72108”

108”

108”

108”

108”

108”

Page 25 of 25

Frontier
TM

 Install Instructions

Frontier Install Instructions  |  US  |  R1.4  |  Autex Industries Ltd © December 2025


